CYPRESS
Ordering information
CY54/74FCT2646T
CY54/74FCT2648T
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
5.4 CY74FCT2646CTPC PI 3/13 A 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial 5.4
CY74FCT2646CTOC 0 1 3 24-Lead (150-Mil) OSOP
Commercial 5.4
CY74FCT2646CTSOC $13 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
Commercial
* n r V ^ I F r T ^ M A P T n M R n u 74-1 t-uri OHO-Mil) fVrDIP Military * n
CY54FCT2646CTLMB L64 2K-Square Leadless Chip Carrier
Military
6.3 CY74FCT2646ATPC P13/I3A 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial 6.3
C Y 7 4 PC f '2646 ATOC 0 1 3 24-Lead (150-Mil) OSOP
Commercial 6.3
CY74FCT2646ATSOC SI 3 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
Commercial
7.7 ( Y54FC I 2646ATDMB D14 24-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Military 7.7
C V ? 4 F C T ^ ^ , A T 1 MU I M '^U. Ccjutfrp I t̂ Viip furrier
Military
CY74LCT2646TPC PI3/I3A 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY74FCT2646TOC 0 1 3 24-Lead (150-Mil) OSOP
Commercial
( Y74FCT2646TSOC SL3 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
Commercial
1 1.0 CY54FCT2646TDMB D14 24-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Military 1 1.0
C Y 5 4 FC1 '2646 T1, M B Lh4 28-Square Leadless Chip Carrier
Military
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package l^pe
Operating
Range
5.4 CY74FCT264KCTPC P13/13 A 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial 5.4
C Y 7 4 FC T264KC1 'QC Q13 24-Lcad (150-Mil) OSOP
Commercial 5.4
( Y74FCT2648CTSOC SI 3 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
Commercial
6.0 CY54FCT2648CTDMB D14 24-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Military 6.0
r :>4ii r2(HfiCTi (Mn 1 .04 Ztt-Stjiuu c 1 yCutiles Chip Cui i ici
Military
6.3 ( Y74FCT264HATPC P13/13A 24-Lcad (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial 6.3
CY74FCT2648ATQC 0 1 3 24-Lead (150-Mil) OSOP
Commercial 6.3
CY 74 I C 12648ATSOC S13 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
Commercial
7.7 ( Y54F( "12648ATDMB D14 24-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Military 7.7
C Y 5 4 K T 2 6 4 8 A T L M B 1,64 28-Squarc Lcadless Chip Carrier
Military
LM f l Y /4IJ1 "JZ04tS MX r i .v 13 a 24-I.caO (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial LM f
( Y74FCT264KTOC 0 1 3 24-Lead (150-Mil) OSOP
Commercial LM f
( Y74FCT264KTSOC S13 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
Commercial
1 1.0 ( 1 Y 5 4 K T2648TDMB D14 24-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Military 1 1.0
CY54FCT264KTLMB L64 28-Squaie Leadless Chip Carrier
Military
Document # : 3K-00346
4 - 1 7 1